Attornev	Docket No	: TOM-P005

FORM PTO-1619A Explose 06/30/99 CM4B 0651-0027	101 RECORDA	21-2000 464566 TION FORM C PATENTS O	OVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademark	s: Please record t	ne attached original o	document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type X New	8-28.00	Conveyance 1	··	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Res Document ID#	cordation)	License	Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	me #	Merger	U.S. Governm	ment
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	ime #		Departmental File	mment Agencies)
Conveying Party(les)		Mark if addition	mai names of conveying	y parties attached Execution Date Nonth Day Year
Name (line 1) James N	linto			08 22 2000
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Tomoses	is Corporation			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1650 W	indfern	1		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (time 3) Houston	City	Texas/USA State/Cou		77040 Zio Code
Domestic Representat	ive Name and A	ddress _E	nter for the first Receivin	ng Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			،	
	40.00 NP	FOR OFFICE USE (DNLY	
gathering the data needed to complete the D.C. 28221 and to the Office of Informatio Information Collection Budget Package (Mail do	Cover Sheet. Send comments	regarding this borden estim of Management and Budget, k Assignment Practice. DO I ied with required c	ate to the U.S. Patent and Trade Paperwork Reduction Project (I IOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECO OVER Sheet(S) Information	orded, including time for reviewing the document a merk Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington 1981–9927), Washington, O.C. 29503. See OffiB DRD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE BALION 10:

.

	Attorney Do	cket No: TOM-PO05
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 713-278-2766
Name E. Eugene	Thigpen	
Address (line 1) Post Offic	e Box 42427	
Address (line 2) Houston, T	exas 77242	
Address (line 3)		ĺ
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu	mber of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument #
including any att	tent Number/a)	
Application Number(s) or Pa	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	ark if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property).
Patent Application Nu	-	atent Number(s)
09/413,631		
[[] [
If this document is being filed together wir signed by the first named executing inve	th a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap ntor.	plication was <u>Month Day Year</u>
	,	L
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application	number	
only if a U.S. Application		РСТ
has not been assigned).	
Number of Properties	inter the total number of properties involved.	. #
Fee Amount Fe	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account]
	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fee	PS: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
	opy of the original document. Charges to de	
	-A	
indicated herein.		
	S. S. J.K.	1 / 1 2 2 2
E. Eugene Thigpen		pen August 23, 200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, <u>James Minto</u>, have made a certain invention for Apparatus and Method for Attenuating Tube Waves in a Borehole

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>October 6, 1999</u> Application Number <u>09/413,631</u>

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

WHEREAS, <u>Tomoseis Corporation</u>, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having a place of business at <u>6316 Windfern</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>Texas 77040</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of FIVE HUNDRED U.S. DOLLARS AND NO CENTS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

I agree that I will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patents relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

in w	/ITNESS WHERE OF	I have executed	this inst	rument on the da	ate(s) indicated b	below
Signature: _	fund i	<u> </u>	Date:	Avy 22	2000	
	James Minto			• •		
STATE OF T	EXĂS					

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this $22\pi^{2}$ day of 3667^{2} , 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>James Minto</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to on the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by official seal.

Catucia M Wintown



PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 08/28/2000